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No Name Navig Car CC Year Total Award

Measham Trophy - Best performance by a Vintage Car in Speed Class 1

1 Gareth FRANK Iain Tullie LEA-FRANCIS  W TYPE 1496 1930 20.31

Richard Dames-Longworth - Best performance by a Post Vintage Thoroughbred in Speed Class 1

3 Mark GARFITT Dood Pearce FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 36.14

Jeddere-Fisher Trophy - Best Performance by a Vintage Car in Speed Class 2

26  John FORT Howard Atkins/Henry Carr RILEY  9 1087 1929 34.20

The Most Meritorious Performance

39 Douglas MARTIN Graeme Stephenson GRAHAM PAIGE  610 SALOON 2687 1928 834.40

Class 1         Expert SC1

1 Gareth FRANK Iain Tullie LEA-FRANCIS  W TYPE 1496 1930 20.31 1st Class

3 Mark GARFITT Dood Pearce FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 36.14 2nd Class

8 Neil THORP Chris Pearson SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 42.32 3rd Class

4 Ray EDGE David Kirkham BENTLEY  31/2 LITRE 3669 1935 45.21 3rd Class

Class 1A         Expert SC2

26  John FORT Howard Atkins/Henry Carr RILEY  9 1087 1929 34.20 1st Class

25 Peter CASTLE Andrew Mortimer AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 747 1930 270.16 3rd Class

Class 2         Semi-Expert SC1

19 Harry FRASER Emily Fraser ALVIS  12/50 1645 1928 149.28 1st Class

20 William TWELVETREES Roger Twelvetrees RILEY  9HP MONACO 1087 1933 149.45 1st Class
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Class 2A         Semi-Expert SC2

27 Kevin RICHMOND Sam Spencer ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2140 1930 445.53 3rd Class

Class 3         Novices

38 Jonathan MILLER James Bell CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 3582 1930 238.41 1st Class

31 Tim BRITNELL David Britnell SUNBEAM  20HP 3300 1931 265.54 2nd Class

37 Derek SPARKS Malcolm Sparks AUSTIN  7  65 SPORTS 747 1933 330.29 3rd Class

Class 4         Champagne

40 Henry STRINGER Simon Laxton AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 360.53 Winner

Marshals Draw Winner - Paul Mankin (Time Control 5)
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EvClasNo Name Navig Car Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts

Class 1         Expert SC1
1 1 Gareth FRANK Iain Tullie LEA-FRANCIS  W TYPE 0 0 0 1 1 0 0.31 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1f 1 0 1 8.31
1 3 Mark GARFITT Dood Pearce FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 0 0 2 2 1 0 0.14 1 2 0 1f 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 15.14
1 8 Neil THORP Chris Pearson SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 0 0 1 3 3 0 0.32 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 18.32
1 4 Ray EDGE David Kirkham BENTLEY  3½ LITRE 0 0 1 4 2 0 0.21 1 7 0 0 1f 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 22.21
1 10 Chris LEACH Robert Ellis ALVIS  12/50 DUCKS BACK 1 0 1 5 2 0 0.46 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 1 23.46
1 5 Martin JELLEY Nigel Fraser CITROEN  TRACTION AVANT 0 0 1 4 4 0 4.11 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 2 2 1 30.11
1 12 Tom THORNTON Annabel Jones FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 0 0 4 3 4 0 0.24 1 2 1 1 0 0 11 1f 1 2 2 1 34.24
1 11 Matthew BELL Jonathan Nicholl ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS SALOON 30 0 0 3 5 4 0 5.35 4 3 2 2 1 0 1 4 2 3 2 1 72.35
1 14 Phil DOBBIN Andrew Tongue

Harry Colledge

VAUXHALL  30-98 OE 30 10 0 0 2 8 14 0 1.48 1 1 1f 1 0 6f 0 0 3 3 1 0 82.48

1 6 James BAXTER Tim Kneller CHRYSLER  70 SEDAN 15 0 0 3 17 7 4 0.09 1 1 1f 0 0 15fx 1 3 0 3 3 1 105.09
1 2 Fred GALLAGHER Peter Scott LANCIA  APRILIA NNS
1 7 Paul EASTER David Odell SUNBEAM  16.9  2 STR NNS

Class 1A         Expert SC2
1A 26 John FORT Howard Atkins

Henry Carr

RILEY  9 10 0 0 1 1 2 0 0.20 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 20.20

1A 25 Peter CASTLE Andrew Mortimer AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 2 4 3 9 6 0 2.16 3 6 3 1 2 1f 1 45m r 45m r 1 134.16
1A 24 David FILSELL Matthew Filsell AUSTIN  7 SALOON 30 3 2 4 14 8 1 5.08 5 4 45o 45o 45o 45o 45o 45m 45m 45m 45m r 481.08
1A 23 Dr Dick PATTEN Maurice Miller RILEY  MK IV TOURER 75 0 0 0 4f 3f 2f 3.14 2f 2f 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 541.14

Class 2         Semi-Expert SC1
2 19 Harry FRASER Emily Fraser ALVIS  12/50 15 0 0 2 8 6 1 2.28 2 2 1 1 0 7f 1 4 1 7 3 1 64.28
2 20 William TWELVETREES Roger Twelvetrees RILEY  9HP MONACO 15 5 0 3 7 10 0 0.45 2 2 1 1 0 12fx 1 3 5 4 2 3 106.45
2 18 Peter DODDS Duncan Wood RILEY  MK III 4STR TOURER 15 0 0 45m r 3 0 3.34 2 1 2 2 1 11fx 1 3 0 5 3 1 128.34
2 17 Richard WHITE Tom White RILEY  KESTREL 0 0 4 9 13 0 5.13 5 4 5 45o 45o 45o 2 7 45o 45o 45m r 324.13
2 21 Michael ROGERS Mrs Hilary Kennard VAUXHALL  30/98 75 6 1 7 9 22 0 2.47 3 45o 45o 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 620.47

Class 2A         Semi-Expert SC2
2A 27 Kevin RICHMOND Sam Spencer ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 15 0 0 45m r 5 4 6.53 4 45m 45m 45m 45m r 1 45m 45m r 4 2 356.53
2A 22 Richard PREST John Warburton GWYNNE  10 TOURER NNS

Class 3         Novices
3 31 Tim BRITNELL David Britnell SUNBEAM  20HP 0 0 2 7 5 1 4.54 2 4 3 3 1 1 1 4 1 6 45m r 90.54
3 35 David MORONEY Robert Bunn STAR  12/40 PEGASUS 45 0 0 5 8 9 1 3.39 3 14 0 2f 45m r 3 7 3 4 4 1 157.39
3 38 Jonathan MILLER James Bell CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 45 0 0 1 45m r 0 1.41 2 4 2 1 1 5 45m r 2 5 45m r 204.41
3 30 Christopher BERRIDGE Jane Berridge AUSTIN  12/4 CLIFTON TOURER 45 1 0 0 45m r 0 2.30 2 3 3 2 2 5 1 6 11 3 45o 45o 221.30
3 32 James EMSON Mr W. Lines AUSTIN  7 75 0 0 3 45m r 0 4.14 3 4 3 2 6 0 45m r 1 45m r 0 236.14
3 37 Derek SPARKS Malcolm Sparks AUSTIN  7  65 SPORTS 60 0 0 1 6 6 0 3.29 2 6 5 3 2 1 1 7 1 45o 45o 45o 239.29
3 34 Peter HARDING Roger Palethorpe LANCIA  APRILIA 30 0 0 8 8 8 1 3.15 2 7 2 3 1 4 45o 45o 45o 45o 45o 45o 347.15
3 33 Daniel GEOGHEGAN Francis Galashan ALVIS  12/50 SD RET
3 36 Brian RIVETT Charles Ping ALVIS  SPEED 20 RET

Class 4         Champagne
4 40 Henry STRINGER Simon Laxton AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 30 0 0 5 8 10 0 2.53 4 3 5 3 2 3 2 45m 45m r 1 0 168.53
4 39 Douglas MARTIN Graeme Stephenson GRAHAM PAIGE  610 SALOON 75 1 0 0 7 6 0 2.40 4 3 3 2 1 1f 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 375.40
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EvClasNo Name Navig Car Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts

Class 1         Expert SC1
1 1 Gareth FRANK Iain Tullie LEA-FRANCIS  W TYPE 8.31 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 20.31 MeaTro
1 3 Mark GARFITT Dood Pearce FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS V 15.14 0 0 4 1f 1 1f 0 0 3 5 1f 1 2 1 0 0 1 36.14 RicDam
1 8 Neil THORP Chris Pearson SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE V 18.32 0 1f 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 5 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 42.32 3rd
1 4 Ray EDGE David Kirkham BENTLEY 3½ LITRE V 22.21 0 0 1 0 1 3f 0 0 2 10 0 1f 2 1 0 1f 1f 45.21 3rd
1 10 Chris LEACH Robert Ellis ALVIS  12/50 DUCKS BACK V 23.46 0 1f 5 1 3 1f 0 0 4 3 1 0 2 3 0 6 1 54.46 0
1 5 Martin JELLEY Nigel Fraser CITROEN  TRACTION AVANT V 30.11 0 1f 3 2 3 5 0 0 2 6 0 1 3 3 2 1 2 64.11 0
1 12 Tom THORNTON Annabel Jones FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS V 34.24 15 0 1f 3 1f 1 1f 0 0 1 1 0 1f 2 1 1 1f 0 64.24 0
1 11 Matthew BELL Jonathan Nicholl ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS SALOON V 72.35 0 1f 2 2 2 0 0 0 5 3 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 100.35 0
1 14 Phil DOBBIN Andrew Tongue

Harry Colledge

VAUXHALL  30-98 OE V 82.48 0 0 2 0 2 1f 10 0 3 10 1f 1f 1 1 0 0 1 115.48 0

1 6 James BAXTER Tim Kneller CHRYSLER  70 SEDAN V 105.09 0 1 1 1 2 2f 1 1 5 0 1 2f 1 1 0 1f 0 125.09 0
1 7 Paul EASTER David Odell SUNBEAM  16.9  2 STR V NNS
1 2 Fred GALLAGHER Peter Scott LANCIA  APRILIA NNS

Class 1A         Expert SC2
1A 26  John FORT Howard Atkins

Henry Carr

RILEY  9 V 20.20 0 1f 1f 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 3 1 34.20 JedFis

1A 25 Peter CASTLE Andrew Mortimer AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY V 134.16 15 3 1 3 3 2f 1 0 4 45m r 4 45m r 5 5 270.16 3rd
1A 24 David FILSELL Matthew Filsell AUSTIN  7 SALOON V 481.08 11 0 15 45m r 1f 45m r 45m r 3 45m r 3 5 699.08 0
1A 23 Dr Dick PATTEN Maurice Miller RILEY  MK IV TOURER V 999.00 Ret

Class 2         Semi-Expert SC1
2 19 Harry FRASER Emily Fraser ALVIS  12/50 V 64.28 0 0 5 3 6 1f 0 2 6 4 0 6 3 45m r 2 2 149.28 1st
2 20 William TWELVETREES Roger Twelvetrees RILEY  9HP MONACO V 106.45 8 1f 1 2 3 2f 1f 2 9 3 0 1 2 3 1 1 3 149.45 1st
2 18 Peter DODDS Duncan Wood RILEY  MK III 4STR TOURER V 128.34 0 0 3 2 1 6 2 0 3 2 0 0 3 2 2 4 3 161.34 0
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2 18 Peter DODDS Duncan Wood RILEY  MK III 4STR TOURER V 128.34 0 0 3 2 1 6 2 0 3 2 0 0 3 2 2 4 3 161.34 0
2 17 Richard WHITE Tom White RILEY  KESTREL V 324.13 0 1 4 5 10 45m r 1 4 6 2 5 45o 45o 45o 45o 45o 632.13 0
2 21 Michael ROGERS Mrs Hilary Kennard VAUXHALL  30/98 620.47 60 0 1 4 7 7 6 8 1 3 10 45o 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 1042.47 0

Class 2A         Semi-Expert SC2
2A 27 Kevin RICHMOND Sam Spencer ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE V 356.53 0 0 1 7 18 0 0 0 4 3 2 3 2 4 45o 445.53 3rd
2A 22 Richard PREST John Warburton GWYNNE  10 TOURER V NNS

Class 3         Novices
3 38 Jonathan MILLER James Bell CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 204.41 0 1 3 1 2 2f 1 3 1 1 6 1 2 7 3 238.41 1st
3 31 Tim BRITNELL David Britnell SUNBEAM  20HP V 90.54 0 1f 5 3 4 45m r 1 45m r 6 4 4 12 45o 265.54 2nd
3 37 Derek SPARKS Malcolm Sparks AUSTIN  7  65 SPORTS 239.29 2 0 6 1 2 4 0 1 45m r 5 3 4 12 6 330.29 3rd
3 30 Christopher BERRIDGE Jane Berridge AUSTIN  12/4 CLIFTON TOURER 221.30 4 1f 4 2 11 2 0 1 45m r 5 3 5 12 45o 361.30 0
3 32 James EMSON Mr W. Lines AUSTIN  7 236.14 15 0 1f 5 3f 10 45m r 0 2 2 4 45m r 6 5 379.14 0
3 34 Peter HARDING Roger Palethorpe LANCIA  APRILIA V 347.15 15 12 1f 4 2 3 0 0 2 3 2 4 2 2 8 8 415.15 0
3 35 David MORONEY Robert Bunn STAR  12/40 PEGASUS V 157.39 157.39 Ret
3 33 Daniel GEOGHEGAN Francis Galashan ALVIS  12/50 SD V NNS
3 36 Brian RIVETT Charles Ping ALVIS  SPEED 20 V Ret

Class 4         Champagne
4 40 Henry STRINGER Simon Laxton AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY V 168.53 0 1f 4 0 2 2f 1 1 1 0 45m r 45o 45o 45o 360.53 1st
4 39 Douglas MARTIN Graeme Stephenson GRAHAM PAIGE  610 SALOON 375.40 75 8 2 9 45m r 1f 4 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m 45m r 834.40 Merit

f = faster than set time

m = Missed control       (45 Points)

 x = Exceeded the 3/4     (30 Points)

 w = Approach control from Wrong direction     (15 Points)

 o = Outside Max lateness (45 Points)

 r = rejoin after missed control

 Column  Headings

         Novice  N  = Eligible for Novice Award

         VSCC    V =  Navigator VSCC member

         Cfwd    Total Marks Carried forward from previous parts 

         Penalty (If Shown) Extra Penalties

         PsgCtls  (If Used) Total Penalties for untimed passage controls          PsgCtls  (If Used) Total Penalties for untimed passage controls 

         RteBrds  Total Penalties for Route Boards
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